
Register of Lodged Primary and Annual Returns

Local Government Act 1995

Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996
Section 5.96A

Elected members
Regulation 29C (2)(d)

Name of elected member Return Period or due date Submission Date lodged

Kerry Busby, Councillor Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401187 2/7/2024

Sarah Stoneham, Councillor Annual Return 2024 27/10/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401550 8/7/2024

Michelle Silver, Councillor Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401948 15/7/2024

Caroline Wielinga, Councillor Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401969 16/7/2024

Paul Hetherington, Councillor Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402106 18/7/2024

Shanavas Peter, Councillor Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402144 20/7/2024

Laurie Sargeson, Councillor Annual Return 2024 27/10/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402301 24/7/2024

Ruth Butterfield, Mayor Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402483 29/7/2024

John Keogh, Councillor Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402821 7/8/2024

Gary Smith, Councillor Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403015 15/8/2024

Scott Mosey, Councillor Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403291 26/8/2024
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Employees
Regulation 29C (2)(e)

Position of employee Return Period or due date Submission Date lodged

Freedom of Information Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2400638 1/7/2024

Building Services Manager Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2400653 1/7/2024

Executive Manager Corporate 
Finance

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2400661 1/7/2024

Rates Officer Annual Return 2024 13/2/2024 - 30/6/2024 2400670 1/7/2024

Senior Liaison & Compliance 
Officer

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2400694 1/7/2024

Manager Customer Experience 
and Knowledge

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2400731 1/7/2024

Project Manager - Contribution 
Arrangements

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2400733 1/7/2024

Senior Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2024 13/2/2024 - 30/6/2024 2400782 1/7/2024

Executive Director Community 
Services

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2400925 1/7/2024

Coordinator Statutory Planning Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2400957 1/7/2024

Senior Building Surveyor - 
Residential

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401069 2/7/2024

City of Armadale - Lodged Primary and Annual Returns 1/7/2024 to 30/6/2025 Printed 15/12/2025   |   Page 2 of 6



Ranger Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401085 2/7/2024

Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2024 9/4/2024 - 30/6/2024 2401089 2/7/2024

Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401090 2/7/2024

Coordinator Strategic Planning Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401141 2/7/2024

Rates Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401150 2/7/2024

Rates Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401171 2/7/2024

Manager Recreation Services Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401224 3/7/2024

Rates Officer Annual Return 2024 12/9/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401232 3/7/2024

Rates Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401233 3/7/2024

Coordinator Records Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401239 3/7/2024

Coordinator Building Services 
(Commercial)

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401249 3/7/2024

Manager Libraries and Heritage Annual Return 2024 2/11/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401255 3/7/2024

Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2024 21/3/2024 - 30/6/2024 2401261 3/7/2024

Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401262 3/7/2024

Manager Ranger & Emergency 
Services

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401315 4/7/2024

Coordinator Health Services Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401335 4/7/2024
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Human Resources Manager Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401368 4/7/2024

Management Accountant Primary Return 25/9/2024 2401394 5/7/2024

Executive Director Corporate 
Services

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401409 5/7/2024

Senior Rating Services Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401417 5/7/2024

Manager Health Services Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401432 8/7/2024

Community Development 
Support Officer

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401437 8/7/2024

Manager Community 
Development

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401596 9/7/2024

Accountant Annual Return 2024 27/6/2024 - 30/6/2024 2401609 9/7/2024

Coordinator of Rating Services Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401620 9/7/2024

Rates Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401621 9/7/2024

Management Accountant Annual Return 2024 27/6/2024 - 30/6/2024 2401666 9/7/2024

Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2024 9/11/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401883 15/7/2024

Manager Statutory Planning Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401972 16/7/2024

Senior Building Information 
Officer

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2401988 16/7/2024

Coordinator Growth and Urban 
Regeneration

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402175 22/7/2024

City of Armadale - Lodged Primary and Annual Returns 1/7/2024 to 30/6/2025 Printed 15/12/2025   |   Page 4 of 6



Head of Community 
Infrastructure Planning

Primary Return 14/10/2024 2402176 22/7/2024

Coordinator Health Services Primary Return 19/8/2024 2402179 22/7/2024

Coordinator Health Services Annual Return 2024 21/5/2024 - 30/6/2024 2402181 22/7/2024

Chief Executive Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402432 29/7/2024

Ranger Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402622 1/8/2024

Head of Environment and 
Sustainability

Annual Return 2024 12/3/2024 - 30/6/2024 2402664 2/8/2024

Senior Strategic/Statutory 
Planning Officer

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402717 5/8/2024

Financial Accountant Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402754 6/8/2024

Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402774 6/8/2024

Ranger Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402820 7/8/2024

Building Services Administrator Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402901 12/8/2024

Ranger Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2402974 13/8/2024

Senior Customer Service Officer Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403048 19/8/2024

Administration Officer - Ranger 
Services

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403049 19/8/2024

Head of City Legal Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403066 19/8/2024
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Coordinator of Rating Services Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403196 22/8/2024

Manager Asset Lifecycle Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403216 22/8/2024

Executive Director Development 
Services

Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403276 26/8/2024

Ranger Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403304 26/8/2024

Ranger Annual Return 2024 14/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403310 26/8/2024

Recreation Centres Coordinator Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403369 27/8/2024

Manager Strategic Planning Annual Return 2024 1/7/2023 - 30/6/2024 2403413 28/8/2024

Head of Program Delivery Primary Return 6/1/2025 2404036 15/12/2024

Ranger Primary Return 24/3/2025 2500032 7/1/2025

Ranger Primary Return 24/3/2025 2500069 13/1/2025

Senior Strategic Projects Officer Primary Return 16/5/2025 2500229 17/2/2025

Administration Officer - Ranger 
Services

Primary Return 26/6/2025 2500355 28/3/2025

Financial Accountant Lead Primary Return 14/7/2025 2500494 22/4/2025

Ranger Primary Return 18/8/2025 2500690 12/6/2025
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